2024-2025 TUITION AND FEES

A COEDUCATIONAL COLLEGE PREPARATORY SCHOOL

Tuition

Tuition Deposit
Included in Tuition Total

Consumable and
Tech Fee (CAT Fee)

FREDERICA ACADEMY

$10,825 $14,950 $18,150 $20,100 $20,600 $22,250
$1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000
$420 $420 $475 $735 $735* $685*

Additional Expenses

Tuition Refund
Insurance

Books and Workbooks
AP Tests

Chromebook
Required for 5th - 12th

Uniforms
Required for PK - 12th

Cafeteria / Lunch

KiX After School Care
(PK - 6th)

Arts and Athletics
(5th - 12th)

Tuition Refund Insurance is 2.4% of tuition and covers 50% of pro-rated days not in attendance. If tuition is financed
through PrimeSouth Bank, Tuition Refund Insurance is required.

Books and workbooks are included in the CAT Fee. Students (9th - 12th) enrolled in Advanced Placement (AP)
courses will be billed for the rental or purchase fees of textbooks used for AP courses and the AP test fees
(anticipated at $100 per exam).

Estimated cost ranges from $300 to $400. With proper handling and care, devices can be used for up to 6 years.
Please complete the 2024-2025 Chromebook Order Form when completing the enrollment/re-enroliment contract.
Returning students who already own a Chromebook still must complete a Chromebook Order Form to confirm, elect,
or decline the Frederica Academy extended warranty. This warranty fee is billed to family accounts in August.

Estimated Cost: $150 - $300. Uniforms must be purchased through Frederica Academy’s approved uniform vendor,
Lands’ End (landsend.com) or a Parent Association sponsored new and “gently used” uniform sale.

Optional. Pre-Kindergarten students may bring their own lunch or choose the weekly catered option from the
cafeteria that is delivered to the classroom. For all other students, cafeteria items are purchased a la carte via cash or
charge to their family account. Average Monthly Cost: $50 - $250. Charges are billed monthly.

Visit www.fredericaacademy.org/knightstable for menu and price list.

Available until 6:00 p.m. Fees vary according to frequency of use. Visit www.fredericaacademy.org/kix for more
information and pricing.

Tuition + CAT Fee cover the cost of athletic uniforms and travel. Other fees may apply, e.g. meals, team photos, spirit
packs (attire & consumables), etc.

TUITION PAYMENT OPTIONS

. Early Bird Option: Tuition + CAT Fee payment in full with enrollment contract by February 15, 2024, with an early bird discount of
$300 (returning families only).

«  Option 1: Tuition + CAT Fee payment in full by May 1, 2024. No additional fees apply.

. Option 2: Tuition + CAT Fee payable in three equal installments due April 15, May 15, and June 15. $40 fee per installment.

. Option 3: Tuition + CAT Fee payable in five equal installments due March 15, April 15, May 15, June 15, and July 15. $40 fee per
installment.

. Option 4: Tuition + CAT Fee financed through PrimeSouth Bank. Application to PrimeSouth must be completed prior to May 1, 2024.
Please see Business Office for details.

Any tuition not paid within 30 days of the selected payment option, other than completed PrimeSouth financing, will accrue interest as
outlined under Late Fees.

TUITION DEPOSIT is due with completed enroliment contract by February 15, 2024 (returning families). This deposit amount is
included in the tuition total.

CONSUMABLE & TECHNOLOGY (CAT) FEE includes technology and supplies provided in the classroom, books and
workbooks (except for AP classes), one-to-one Chromebooks in the classroom in 1st - 4th grades, field trips, Middle School Carpe Vitam*
(see 8th grade below), yearbook, student testing (with the exception of AP Exams, ACT, and SAT) and most extracurricular activities
(Middle and Upper Schools).

*Not included in CAT Fee (Items will be billed separately to the family account):
«  8th Grade: $1,000 additional Carpe Vitam Fee for Washington, D.C. trip.
. 12th Grade: $400 Graduation Fee to be billed in February (includes Yearbook Ad).

CREDIT CARD PAYMENT

. Tuition: Tuition Payments may be made at www.fredericaacademy.org/paytuition. Visa, MasterCard, Discover, or American Express
accepted with a 3% surcharge fee.

. Cafeteria & Other Charges: Payments may be made by Visa, MasterCard, Discover, or American Express with a 3% surcharge fee.
OR you may maintain a credit card on file for monthly payment of these charges with no surcharge fee. Please see the Business
Office for completion of FA's Credit Card Authorization Form.

LATE FEES

. Tuition: If payment is not received within 30 days of the scheduled payment date, per the terms of the enroliment contract, a 3%
per month interest fee will be imposed.

. Cafeteria & Other Charges: If payment is not received within 30 days of the monthly accounting family statement, a 3% per month
interest fee will be imposed.

GIVING OPPORTUNITIES

Annual Fund helps bridge the gap between tuition fees and the actual cost of attending an independent school. Parent participation is
strongly encouraged. Other opportunities, such as Apogee (a dollar-for-dollar tax credit program) and Derby Day (Frederica Academy’s
signature fundraiser), are available throughout the year. Contact the Advancement Office for additional details.



